
December 2022. 28 Nov 2022 - 01 Jan 2023 

Footfall Report for: 
Huddersfield 

Weeks This Month: 5 
Weeks Last Month: 4 

Monthly Footfall 

Year to date % Year on year % Month on month % 

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 

Huddersfield 2.0% -0.8% -5.7% -4.7% 

North & Yorkshire 22.7% 21.0% 2.4% 29.4% -2.6% -2.1% 
High Street Index(Market 17.5% 16.1% 1.5% 27.9% 0.4% 2.3%Towns) 

UK 30.7% 20.1% 12.9% 50.6% 0.6% -3.0% 

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available
in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy 

Headlines 

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 28,737,917 which is 2% up on the previous year. 

The total number of visitors to Huddersfield in month commencing 28 November 2022 was 2,748,447. 

The busiest day in month commencing 28 November 2022 was Saturday 10 December with 106,580 visitors. 

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Saturday 10 December 2022 with footfall of 14,642. 

Footfall by month Weather 

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. 

Number of days 11 20 3 1this month 

Number of days
same month last 5 5 21 3 1 
year 

Number of days
same month two 7 2 18 8 
years ago 

Average temperature 

Maximum Minimum 
temperature temperature 

2022 6° 1° 
2021 8° 4° 
2020 6° 3° 



Footfall by day 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Monthly
totals 

78,280 81,607 79,201 89,786 90,412 94,431 35,972 549,689 

84,809 83,303 79,904 81,829 94,092 108,415 50,624 582,976 

82,744 86,512 80,351 94,010 92,853 66,706 50,981 554,157 

Month on month % -7.7% -2.0% -0.9% 9.7% -3.9% -12.9% -28.9% 

Year on year % -5.4% -5.7% -1.4% -4.5% -2.6% 41.6% -29.4% 

Footfall by hour 

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average 
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Footfall - rolling 12 months 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

2021-2022 1,999,289 2,006,664 2,834,347 2,109,009 2,235,707 2,790,312 2,171,313 2,155,220 2,939,352 2,416,350 2,331,907 2,748,447 

2020-2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 141,221 1,975,193 2,809,132 2,428,408 2,325,561 2,770,789 

Year on Year 1437.5% 7.4% 4.6% -0.5% 0.3% -0.8%% 

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2021-2022 period with the 2020-2021 period i.e the figure for December compares December
2022 to December 2021 

Footfall by week of month 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals. 

Week 48 Week 49 Week 50 Week 51 Week 52 

■ This year 609,626 590,663 564,530 556,682 426,946 

■ Previous year 558,665 586,171 663,119 523,035 439,799 

Year on year % 9.1% 0.8% -14.9% 6.4% -2.9% 

Footfall by location 

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages. 

% share MonthThis Previous Previous Year onof total onmonth month year year %month month % 

Byram Street at the Open Market, 11,219 2.0% 11,348 10,739 -1.1% 4.5%Northbound 

Byram Street at the Open Market, 9,178 1.7% 9,740 7,360 -5.8% 24.7%Southbound 

Crossing at John William Street, 9,458 1.7% 11,617 9,241 -18.6% 2.3%Eastbound 

Crossing at John William Street, 8,589 1.6% 10,341 8,126 -16.9% 5.7%Westbound 
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Eastside Cross Church Street at 15,398 2.8% 14,590 14,907 5.5% 3.3%King Street, Nortbound 

Eastside Cross Church Street at 11,031 2.0% 11,382 11,510 -3.1% -4.2%King Street, Southbound 

Eastside, New Street at King Street, 26,788 4.9% 28,922 25,874 -7.4% 3.5%Northbound 

Eastside, New Street at King Street, 28,307 5.1% 30,547 27,072 -7.3% 4.6%Southbound 

King Street at Cross Church Street, 59,060 10.7% 56,045 59,856 5.4% -1.3%Eastbound 

King Street at Cross Church Street, 55,509 10.1% 53,933 56,203 2.9% -1.2%Westbound 

King Street at New Street, 35,191 6.4% 37,063 37,235 -5.1% -5.5%Eastbound 

King Street at New Street, 35,420 6.4% 38,202 39,719 -7.3% -10.8%Westbound 

New Street, Northbound 35,142 6.4% 30,109 34,263 16.7% 2.6% 

New Street, Southbound 34,794 6.3% 30,560 32,733 13.9% 6.3% 

Northside, High Street at New 8,742 1.6% 10,946 8,260 -20.1% 5.8%Street, Eastbound 

Northside, High Street at New 8,559 1.6% 10,222 7,631 -16.3% 12.2%Street, Westbound 

Northside, Westgate at St Georges 7,069 1.3% 8,304 6,117 -14.9% 15.6%Street, Eastbound 

Northside, Westgate at St Georges 7,004 1.3% 8,613 6,616 -18.7% 5.9%Street, Westbound 

Northumberland Street, Eastbound 2,455 0.4% 2,805 1,830 -12.5% 34.2% 

Northumberland Street, 3,803 0.7% 4,296 3,237 -11.5% 17.5%Westbound 

Ramsden Street, Eastbound 9,638 1.8% 16,741 16,003 -42.4% -39.8% 

Ramsden Street, Westbound 7,930 1.4% 17,345 15,683 -54.3% -49.4% 

St Georges Street, Northbound 10,280 1.9% 13,711 9,712 -25.0% 5.8% 

St Georges Street, Southbound 9,426 1.7% 11,762 8,855 -19.9% 6.4% 

Westside Cross Church Street at 29,570 5.4% 29,555 30,545 0.1% -3.2%King Street, Northbound 

Westside Cross Church Street at 31,333 5.7% 30,043 26,727 4.3% 17.2%King Street, Southbound 

Westside, John William Street at 7,579 1.4% 9,009 7,238 -15.9% 4.7%Westgate, Northbound 

Westside, John William Street at 8,662 1.6% 10,194 8,382 -15.0% 3.3%Westgate, Southbound 

Westside, New Street at King 10,084 1.8% 11,246 10,907 -10.3% -7.5%Street, Northbound 

Westside, New Street at King 12,457 2.3% 13,776 11,565 -9.6% 7.7%Street, Southbound 
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Reporting dates 

This month - 28 November 2022 - 01 January 2023 

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2022 to 
December , 2022 Vs  January, 2021 to December , 2021 

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.December, 2022 Vs 
December, 2021 

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.12 2022 Vs 11 2022 
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